## I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
362-35 (COR)	Telena Cruz Nelson	Relative to recognizing Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon on her over twenty-three (23) years of medical care and public service to the People of Guam, and the Government of Guam; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Department of Education.	4:27 p.m.	8/11/20 1:30 p.m.						

## I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2020 (SECOND) Regular Session

Name

Resolution No. 362-35 (COR)

Amanda L. Shelton manufult Telena C. Nelson L. C. ML

Relative to recognizing Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon on her over twenty-three (23) years of medical care and public service to the People of Guam, and the Government of Guam; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Department of Education.

## 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon was born on December 9, 1959 and is the daughter of Dominador D. Jorge and Maria A. Jore; and is from San Juan St. Samal,

5 Bataan, Philippines where she attended high school at Saint Catherine of Sienna

6 Academy and graduated in the year 1975. Mrs. Dizon graduated with her degree in

nursing from Arellano University, College of Nursing in the year 1980; and

WHEREAS, after meeting and wedding her beloved husband Wilner Dizon, an engineer from the Philippines, moved to Guam in the month of September 1994 and

they are blessed with three (3) sons; Karlo Isaias Dizon, Paolo Lorenzo Dizon, and Julio

11 Gabriel Dizon; and

7

8

9

10

14

15

WHEREAS, Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon worked as a Registered nurse in the

13 Philippines, and upon relocating to Guam successfully passed the National Council

Licensure Exam to become a Registered Nurse and begin her service to the People of

Guam in the year 1997; and

1	WHEREAS, Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon began her public service career for the
2	Government of Guam working as a Staff Registered Nurse II for the Guam Memorial
3	Hospital, where she provided medical care to our community for twelve (12) years; and
4	WHEREAS, Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon continued to serve our community through
5	her invaluable medical expertise working as a School Health Counselor III at Adacao
6	Elementary School for eleven (11) years; and
7	WHEREAS, Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon has been an invaluable resource for the People
8	of Guam through her medical expertise and dedicated work for Guam's students; and
9	on May 31, 2020 retired from the Guam Department of Education now, therefore be it
10	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Singko Na
11	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
12	of Guam, recognize Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon on her over twenty-three (23) years of medical
13	care and public service to the People of Guam, and the Government of Guam; and
14	congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement from the Guam Department of
15	Education; and be it further;
16	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
17	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
18	the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Loreto J. Dizon; and to the Honorable
19	Lourdes Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF MONTH 2020.

TINA ROSE MUÑA-BARNES Speaker **RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Chairperson, Committee on Rules** 

## AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary